

STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001.
CIN-L21011WB1936PLC008726; Ph: (033) 22427380-83, Fax:(033)22427383, email: star.sre@starpapers.com,

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER - 2016

PART-I

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		Year ended
	30.09.2016	30.06.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	31.03.2016
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1 Income from Operations						
a) Gross sales	8824	7809	6779	16633	13675	28263
Less: Excise Duty	500	452	381	952	778	1619
Net sales / Income from Operations(Net)	8324	7357	6398	15681	12897	26644
b) Other operating income	95	121	249	216	358	601
Total Income from Operations (Net)	8419	7478	6647	15897	13255	27245
2 Expenditure						
a) Cost of materials consumed	2467	2643	2471	5110	5729	10827
b) Purchase of Stock -in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Change in Inventories of finished goods, work- in- progress and stock in trade	418	(8)	237	410	(186)	121
d) Employees benefits expense	776	685	677	1461	1342	2611
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	114	112	106	226	211	425
f) Power & Fuel	1751	1409	1821	3160	3517	6432
g) Other Expenses	1100	1089	982	2189	1875	4593
Total Expenses	6626	5930	6294	12556	12488	25009
3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items(1-2)	1793	1548	353	3341	767	2236
4 Other Income	67	22	23	89	43	93
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items(3+4)	1860	1570	376	3430	810	2329
6 Finance Costs	29	35	68	64	132	255
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items(5-6)	1831	1535	308	3366	678	2074
8 Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	1831	1535	308	3366	678	2074
10 Tax Expenses	272	259	(17)	531	(37)	424
11 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1559	1276	325	2835	715	1650
12 Extraordinary items (net of Tax Expenses)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1559	1276	325	2835	715	1650
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1561	1561	1561	1561	1561	1561
15 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	4,795.59
16 Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/-each) (not annualised)						
- Basic	9.98	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57
- Diluted	9.98	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/-each) (not annualised)						
- Basic	9.98	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57
- Diluted	9.98	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	As at	As at
	30.09.2016	31.03.2016
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES:		
1 Shareholders' Funds		
(a) Share Capital	1,560.83	1,560.83
(b) Reserves and Surplus	7,630.72	4,795.59
Sub-total Shareholders' funds	9,191.55	6,356.42
2 Non -Current Liabilities		
(a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	1,076.90	1,155.84
(b) Other Long term Liabilities	796.05	783.69
(c) Long term provisions	1,062.70	1,043.84
Sub-total Non -Current Liabilities	2,935.65	2,983.37
3 Current Liabilities		
(a) Short term borrowings	488.83	663.31
(b) Trade payables	4,946.33	6,159.46
(c) Other Current liabilities	1,013.16	839.22
(d) Short term provisions	843.10	579.01
Sub-total Current Liabilities	7,291.42	8,241.00
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	19,418.62	17,580.79
B. ASSETS:		
1 Non- Current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	8,363.09	8,568.74
(b) Non Current investments	3,229.70	3,229.70
(c) Long term loans and advances	980.38	861.36
Sub-total Non -Current Assets	12,573.17	12,659.80
2 Current assets		
(a) Current investments	1,100.00	-
(b) Inventories	2,729.58	2,692.99
(c) Trade receivables	652.72	1,030.74
(d) Cash and Bank Balances	1,905.06	526.78
(e) Short term loans and advances	447.57	659.20
(f) Other Current assets	10.52	11.28
Sub-total Current Assets	6,845.45	4,920.99
TOTAL ASSETS	19,418.62	17,580.79

Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November 2016.
- The Company operates in single business segment of Paper and Paper Board.
- Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors and these results are accompanied by the Limited Review report.
- Previous years/periods figures have been regrouped/re-arranged/re-classified wherever necessary.

For Star Paper Mills Ltd

New Delhi
11 th Nov-2016M. Mishra
Managing Director

STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001.

CIN-L21011WB1936PLC008726; Ph: (033) 22427380-83, Fax:(033)22427383, email: star.sre@starpapers.com,

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER - 2016

PART-I

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		Year ended
	30.09.2016	30.06.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	31.03.2016
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1 Income from Operations						
a) Net sales / Income from Operations(Net)	8324	7357	6398	15681	12897	26644
b) Other operating income	95	121	249	216	358	601
Total Income from Operations (Net)	8419	7478	6647	15897	13255	27245
2 Expenditure						
a) Cost of materials consumed	2467	2643	2471	5110	5729	10827
b) Purchase of Stock -in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Change in Inventories of finished goods, work- in- progress and stock in trade	418	(8)	237	410	(186)	121
d) Employees benefits expense	776	685	677	1461	1342	2611
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	114	112	106	226	211	425
f) Power & Fuel	1751	1409	1821	3160	3517	6432
g) Other Expenses	1100	1089	952	2189	1819	4593
Total Expenses	6626	5930	6264	12556	12432	25009
3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items(1-2)	1793	1548	383	3341	823	2236
4 Other Income	67	22	23	89	43	93
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items(3+4)	1860	1570	406	3430	866	2329
6 Finance Costs	29	35	98	64	188	255
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items(5-6)	1831	1535	308	3366	678	2074
8 Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	1831	1535	308	3366	678	2074
10 Tax Expenses	272	259	(17)	531	(37)	424
11 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1559	1276	325	2835	715	1650
12 Extraordinary items (net of Tax Expenses)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1559	1276	325	2835	715	1650
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1561	1561	1561	1561	1561	1561
15 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	4,795.59
16 Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/-each) (not annualised)						
- Basic	9.99	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57
- Diluted	9.99	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/-each) (not annualised)						
- Basic	9.99	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57
- Diluted	9.99	8.18	2.08	18.16	4.58	10.57

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	As at 30th SEP, 2016	As at 31st March, 2016
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES:		
1 Shareholders' Funds		
(a) Share Capital	1,560.83	1,560.83
(b) Reserves and Surplus	7,630.72	4,795.59
Sub-total Shareholders' funds	9,191.55	6,356.42
2 Non -Current Liabilities		
(a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	1,076.90	1,155.84
(b) Other Long term Liabilities	796.05	783.69
(c) Long term provisions	1,062.70	1,043.84
Sub-total Non -Current Liabilities	2,935.65	2,983.37
3 Current Liabilities		
(a) Short term borrowings	488.83	663.31
(b) Trade payables	4,946.33	6,159.46
(c) Other Current liabilities	1,013.16	960.38
(d) Short term provisions	757.71	457.85
Sub-total Current Liabilities	7,206.03	8,241.00
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	19,333.23	17,580.79

B. ASSETS:

1 Non- Current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	8,363.09	8,568.74
(b) Non Current investments	3,229.70	3,229.70
(c) Long term loans and advances	894.99	861.36
Sub-total Non -Current Assets	12,487.78	12,659.80
2 Current assets		
(a) Current investments	1,100.00	-
(b) Inventories	2,729.58	2,692.99
(c) Trade receivables	652.72	1,030.74
(d) Cash and Bank Balances	1,905.06	526.78
(e) Short term loans and advances	447.57	659.20
(f) Other Current assets	10.52	11.28
Sub-total Current Assets	6,845.45	4,920.99
TOTAL ASSETS	19,333.23	17,580.79

Notes

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11th November 2016
- 2 The Company operates in single business segment of Paper and Paper Board.
- 3 Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors and these results are accompanied by the Limited Review report.
- 4 Previous years/periods figures have been regrouped/re-arranged/re-classified wherever necessary.

For Star Paper Mills Ltd**New Delhi
11 th Nov-2016****M. Mishra
Managing Director**